
Sl. Name of jails 
No. 

1. (a) Kendriya 
Sansodhanagar, 
,Bishalgarh 
(b) Female jail 

2 . Kailashahar 
District Jail 

3. Udaipur 
District J ail 

4. Dharmanagar 
Sub-Jail 

5. Kanchanpur 
Sub-Jail 

6. Kamal pur 
Sub-Jail 

7. Longtharai 
valley Su b-Jail 

8. Gandacharra 
Sub-Jail 

9. Khowai 
Sub-Jail 

10. Sonamura 
Sub-Jail 

11. Belonia 
Sub-Jail 

12. Amarpur 
Sub-Jail 

13. Sa broom 
Sub-Jail 

Total 

PRISON OCCUPANCY AS ON 30.05.2024(morning) 

Strength of jails Total 

Male Female capacity 

975 00 975 

00 25 25 

116 04 120 

152 04 156 

110 25 135 

110 25 135 

100 02 102 

110 25 135 

110 25 135 

115 06 121 

100 25 125 

78 07 85 

50 04 54 

58 04 62 

2184 181 2365 

Present population Admi 
Male 

645 

0 

92 

108 

92 

11 

72 

40 

2 1 

110 

130 

79 

12 

00 

1412 

Female Trans tted 
gender at 

hospi 
tals/ 
CCC 

0 02 Hos-
03 

68 0 0 

10 0 0 

05 0 0 

08 0 0 

0 0 0 

03 0 0 

03 0 0 

0 0 0 

09 0 0 

10 0 0 

02 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

118 02 03 

OSD(Nod fficer) 
Prisons Directorate, 

Agartala, West Tripura . 

Grand 
Total 

of 
popul 
ation 

650 

68 

102 

113 

100 

11 

75 

43 

21 

119 

140 

81 

12 

0 

1535 

For- Inspector General of Prisons 
Tripura 

Remar 
ks 

Jail 
non 
functio 
ning 
since 
20 19 




